

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23786/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24499 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Lathigara, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP (C)23786/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 9, 11 to 27, 29 to 36, 38 to 45, 47 to 51, 53, 54, 57 to 63, 65 to 70, 72 to 75 and 77 to 83 have filed counter affidavits.

No vakalatnama has been filed for Respondent Nos. 10, 28, 37, 46, 52, 55, 56, 64, 71 and 76. Hence, issue notice.

SLP (C) 2499/2008

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Serve copy of the counter affidavit to the Counsel for the Petitioner.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 104

//2//

File Rejoinder within two weeks hereafter.  
Issue fresh notice to 2nd Respondent.  
List again on 25.03.2009

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS