

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23786/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24499 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.23786/2008

Await service on respondent Nos.10, 28 and 46.

The request for dasti service is also allowed.

SLP(C) No.24499/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner seeks time to file application to delete respondent

No.2.

List again on 10.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadrans)

Registrar

rd