

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23786/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

with

SLP(C) No.24499/2008

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that respondent Nos.10, 28 and 46 have expired and an application for substitution of the legal representatives has been filed yesterday.

Registry to verify.

Petitioners to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.56 within a week.

List again on 17.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar