

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23786/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24499 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Govind Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.  
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 23786/2008

Petitioner to cure the defect in the application for  
substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent

-2-

Item No.62

Nos. 10,28,46 and 56 within two weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 24499/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to cure the defect in the application for deletion of

respondent No.2 within two weeks.

List again on 8.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj