

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24499/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No.182/
2008 & CWP No. 5816/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL FITNESS CORPS TEACHERS AASN.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of proforma respondent No.2 from
the array of parties)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gauttam,Adv,
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondent
No.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER