

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23786/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No. 183/2008 & CWP No. 2071/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24499 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.
Mr. Shishpal, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 23786 of 2008

Application for substitution of lrs. of deceased
respondent nos. 10, 28 and 46 alongwith application for
condonation of delay be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

-2-

Item No. 136

SLP(C) NO. 24499 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.
Respondent no. 2 has been deleted as per Hon'ble
Court's order dated 5.10.2009.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns