

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23786/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24499 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Badmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of all the Respondents in both the matters except Respondent No.84 in SLP(C) No. 23786/2008. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 83 in that matter submits that he has already filed counter affidavit. The office is

....2/-

ITEM No. 127 - 2 -

directed to verify the same. It is further submitted by the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 83 that Respondent No. 84 is dead. Hence, Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to verify and take appropriate steps for substitution in respect of the deceased Respondent.

Counsel for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.

24499/2008 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit. Office is directed to verify. Respondent No.2 therein has been deleted from the party array vide order of the Hon'ble Court.

List the matters on 16.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS