

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5,6 and 7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23786/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No. 183/2008  
& CWP No. 2071/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6-With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,  
IA No.5-substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.84 and  
IA No.7-appln. for exem. from filing death certificate)(With office  
report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the I.As. are allowed.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, accepts notice.

He also states that he will not file further  
pleadings.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER